FILED: NEW YORK COUNTY CLERK 03/13/2012

NYSCEF DOC. NO. 206

INDEX NO. 651786/2011

RECEIVED NYSCEF: 03/13/2012

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF NEW YORK

In the Matter of the Application of THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON, (as Trustee under various Pooling and Servicing Agreements and Indenture Trustee under various Indentures)

- V. -

for an Order, pursuant to CPLR 7701, seeking judicial instructions and approval of a proposed settlement

Index No. 651786/2011

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Assigned to: Hon. Kapnick, J.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the undersigned, Deborah Clark-Weintraub, an attorney admitted to the practice of law in the State of New York, hereby appears in this case on behalf of Respondents and Intervenors, Policemen's Annuity & Benefit Fund of Chicago, Westmoreland County Employee Retirement System, City of Grand Rapids General Retirement System, and City of Grand Rapids Police and Fire Retirement System (the "Public Pension Fund Committee").

I am familiar with the proceedings in this case.

There are no disciplinary proceedings against me in any State or Federal court; I am a member in good standing of the following: the State of New York; United States District Courts for the Southern District of New York, Eastern District of New York and Eastern District of Wisconsin; and the United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit.

DATED: New York, New York

March 13, 2012

SCOTT+SCOTT LLP

/s/ Deborah Clark-Weintraub

Deborah Clark-Weintraub (DW-6877) 500 Fifth Avenue, 40th Floor

New York, NY 10110

Tel: 212-223-6444 Fax: 212-223-6334

Email: dweintraub@scott-scott.com

Counsel to Public Pension Fund Committee